

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 57

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “at” insert “or before”; in line 4, strike “customer initiates a”; in the same line, after “transaction” insert “is initiated”; in the same line, strike “all” and substitute “certain”; strike beginning with the second “to” in line 4 down through “machine” in line 5; in line 6, after “of” insert “certain”; and in the same line, strike “a customer”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 35, in each instance, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with “SUBSECTIONS” in line 35 down through “DO” in line 36.

On page 5, in line 18, after “AT” insert “OR BEFORE”; in line 19, strike “CUSTOMER” and substitute “PERSON USING THE AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE”; in line 20, strike “USING” and substitute “USE OF”; in line 21, strike “CUSTOMERS” and substitute “PERSONS”; in lines 25 and 26, strike “FOR EACH TYPE OF TRANSACTION”; in line 27, strike “FOR THE TRANSACTION”; in lines 28 and 29, strike “THE CUSTOMER INITIATES”; in line 29, after “TRANSACTION” insert “IS INITIATED”; and in line 31, strike “CUSTOMER” and substitute “PERSON USING THE AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE”.